
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-247 Name: Boerner Lighting Project Agreement

Status:Type: Passive Review Approved

File created: In control:3/5/2018 County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 3/15/2018

Title: From the Interim Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, submitting a passive review
contract with Friends of Boerner Botanical Gardens, Inc. (FBBG) allowing FBBG to enter into a
Development Agreement with Reinders, Inc., in the total amount of $123,882 for the installation of a
full lighting system for the Annual Garden & Rose Garden Promenade, Rotary Path & Bog Walk, and
the Stone Sculpture Walk and Peony Garden effective retroactively to March 1, 2018.  (PASSIVE
REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-247 REPORT, 2. 18-247 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 18-247 DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, 4. 18-247
1684 FORM

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKEN,
APPROVED

Finance and Audit Committee3/15/2018 1

REFERREDBoard Chairman3/6/2018 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

